SPONSORED BY: MAYOR LEIGHTY

COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION NO.

No. <u>CR-181</u> Series of 2020 20-180

Series of 2020

A RESOLUTION PURSUANT TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 3-1-4(d) OF THE NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL CODE SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING FOR COUNCILMAN'S BILL 1962, SERIES OF 2020

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT:

<u>Section 1</u>. A Public Hearing will be held on CB-1962, Series of 2020, entitled "A Bill for a Special Ordinance Amending the 2020 Budget Recognizing Revenues and Appropriating Expenditures by Supplemental Appropriation for the Payment of the Costs and Expenses of the Municipal Government, Agencies and Offices of the City of Northglenn, Colorado, for the Fiscal Year Beginning January 1, 2020" at a meeting of the Northglenn City Council on December 21, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard. Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the meeting will be held electronically. Electronic access options will be posted at the City's designated posting places and on the City's website at www.northglenn.org.

DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this 14 May of December , 2020.

Mayor

ATTEST:

JOHANNA SMALL, CMC City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CORFY Y. HOFPMANN City Attorney

SPONSORED BY: MAYOR LEIGHTY

COUNCILMAN'S BILL

ORDINANCE NO.

No. <u>CB-1962</u> Series of 2020

Series of 2020

A BILL FOR A SPECIAL ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2020 BUDGET RECOGNIZING REVENUES AND APPROPRIATING EXPENDITURES BY SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION, FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE COSTS AND EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT, AGENCIES AND OFFICES OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2020

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT THE 2020 BUDGET SHALL BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. Supplemental Appropriation. The 2020 Operating and Capital Improvement Budget is amended to reflect revenues and expenditures of the respective Funds as follows:

		2020 Adopted Budget, as Amended		2020 Supplemental Appropriation		2020 Amended Budget	
General Fund	Revenues Expenditures	\$	30,945,468 33,148,212	\$	1,357,017 1,357,017	\$	32,302,485 34,505,229
	Net Change	\$	(2,202,744)	\$	0	\$	(2,202,744)

- <u>Section 2</u>. The City Council of the City of Northglenn, Colorado, hereby finds and declares that in making appropriations provided by this ordinance:
 - (a) No appropriation for debt service has been reduced or transferred.
 - (b) No appropriation has been reduced below any amount required by law to be appropriated.
 - (c) No appropriation has been reduced by more than the unencumbered balance thereof.
 - (d) In the case of each transfer of all or part of any unencumbered appropriation, such transfer has been requested and approved by the City Manager.
 - (e) In the case of each reduction of an appropriation, the City Manager has rendered their report and recommendations thereon and has requested and approved such reduction.
 - (f) In the case of the appropriation amendment, the City Manager has certified that there are funds available for appropriation.

INTRODUCED, READ AND ORDERED POSTED this 14th day of December, 2020.

Mayor

ATTEST:

NNA SMALL, CMC City Clerk

PASSED ON SECOND AND FINAL READING this _____ day of _____, 2020.

> MEREDITH LEIGHTY Mayor

ATTEST

JOHANNA SMALL, CMC City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

COREY Y. HOFFMANN City Attorney